

Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:

Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi

Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumba Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 932346222

Date: 10/04/2023

Annexure-X

TAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2022 - 2023 Webinar / Workshop/ CME/ Activities/ Preform in Last One Year.

Faculty :- Nursing

Name of the College / Institute:- Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka

Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.

No. of Webinars Arranged, Guest Lectures & CME/ Workshops (Publish details on college website)

| Sr.No | Details of Webinar / Workshop/ CME/ Activities/ Preform |
|-------|---|
| 1     | House keeping Management in Hospital                    |
| 2     | Basic Life Support                                      |
| 3     | Covid-19 Management Skill                               |
| 4     | World Mental Health Day 11/10/2022                      |
| 5     | World Aids Day 11/10/2022                               |
| 6     | Women's Day 08/03/2023                                  |

Dean/Principal Stand & Signature Ratnadeep Nursing College, Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed, District Ahmednagar

Email: ssncjkd@gmail.com, rmfarcjkd@gmail.com | Website: www.rcnjamkhed.com

Address: Gat No. 508, Jamkhed-Karjat Road, Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S.) 413 201